2800 S. ROCHESTER RD.
ROCHESTER HILLS, Ml 48307

APPLICABLE CODES:

BUILDING CODE:

COMMERCIAL

MBC 2015 (2015 MICHIGAN BUILDING CODE 2015)
EFFECTIVE APRIL 20, 2017

MECHANICAL CODE:
MMC 2015 (MICHIGAN MECHANICAL CODE 2015)
EFFECTIVE APRIL 20, 2017

PLUMBING CODE:
MPC 2015 (MICHIGAN PLUMBING CODE 2015)
EFFECTIVE APRIL 20, 2017

ELECTRICAL CODE:

NEC 2017 (STATE OF MICHIGAN ELECTRICAL CODE)

2017 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE WITH PART 8 AMENDMENTS.
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 4, 2019

ENERGY CODE:

MBC 2015 (MICHIGAN BUILDING CODE 2015) -CHAPTER 13 &

MEC 2015 (MICHIGAN ENERGY CODE 2015) - CHAPTERS 1 THROUGH 6 &
MICHIGAN ENERGY CODE, PART 10A. RULES (ANSI/ASHRAE/IES
STANDARD 90.1-2013) ENERGY STANDARDS FOR BUILDINGS
EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 20, 2017

FIRE CODE:
IFC 2015 (INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE 2015) AS REFERENCED IN 2015
MICHIGAN BUILDING CODE

BARRIER FREE REQUIREMENTS:
ICC/ANSI 117.1 - 2009

LIFE SAFETY CODES:
FIRE SUPPRESSION:
COMMERCIAL: NFPA 13 (2013)

FIRE ALARM:
NFPA 72 (2013)
KITCHEN HOODS: NFPA 17A (2013)
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PROJECT DATA:

BUILDING CODE AUTHORITY:
CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION:
TYPE IIB

USE GROUPS:

SEPARATED OCCUPANCIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 508.4,

BEBB OAK MEADOWS
- MIXED USE DEVELOPMENT

BUILDING AREA CONT.
ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR INCLUDING FRONTAGE INCREASE

CONSISTING OF THE FOLLOWING:
GROUP R-2 (APARTMENTS)
GROUP M (MERCANTILE)

GROUP A-2 (RESTAURANT)

FIRE PROTECTION:

ENTIRE BUILDING SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AUTOMATIC
SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND FIRE ALARM IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CHAPTER 9 MBC 903.3.1.1

BUILDING HEIGHT AND NUMBER OF STORIES:
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT (TABLE 504.3)

GROUP A SPRINKERED - 75' MAX ABOVE GRADE

GROUP M SPRINKLERED-75' MAX ABOVE GRADE

GROUP R SPRINKLERED-75' MAX ABOVE GRADE

NUMBER OF STORIES (TABLE 504.4)

GROUP A-2 (FIRST FLOOR ONLY) 2 STORIES MAX ABOVE GRADE
GROUP M (FIRST FLOOR ONLY) 3 STORIES MAX ABOVE GRADE
GROUP R-2- 5 STORIES MAX ABOVE GRADE

BUILDING AREA
FRONTAGE INCREASE:

L¢ = [F/P-.25] W/30
Lf =[1411/1411-.25] 2
L¢ =.75

FIRST FLOOR:

GROUP A -2 35,625 SF / GROUP M 46,875 SF / GROUP R-2 60,000 SF

SECOND FLOOR:
GROUP R-2 60,000 SF

THIRD FLOOR:
GROUP R-2 60,000 SF

FOURTH FLOOR
GROUP R-2 60,000 SF

ACTUAL AREA PER FLOOR

FIRST FLOOR:
GROUP A -2 3,559 SF / GROUP M 9,702 SF / GROUP R-2 18,714 SF

SECOND FLOOR:
GROUP R-2 32,504 SF

THIRD FLOOR:
GROUP R-2 32,504 SF

FOURTH FLOOR

GROUP R-2 24,326 SF TOTAL SF = 121,253

AREA RATIO CALCULATION PER FLOOR

FIRST FLOOR: 0.10 + 0.22 + 0.31 = 0.63

SECOND FLOOR: 0.54

THIRD FLOOR: 0.54

FOURTH FLOOR: 0.41

TOTAL =2.12 OK <3
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LOCATION MAP

SCALE: 1" = 2000’

FACADE TRANSPARENCY

GROUND FLOOR NON-RESIDENTIAL USE MIN. 70%

MEASURED FROM 2'-8' ABOVE SIDEWALK:

1180 SF TRANSPARENCY/ 1595 GSF= 73.9% ACTUAL: COMPLIES

UPPER FLOOR RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL USE MIN 20%
9546 SF TRANSPARENCY/ 43,428 GSF = 21.9%: COMPLIES

BUILDING MATERIALS

PRIMARY MATERIALS MIN. 60%
40,967 SF OF PRIMARY MATERIAL/ 52,215 (TOTAL GSF LESS WINDOWS AND DOORS) =78.5%

ACCENT MATERIALS MAX 40%
11,248 SF OF ACCENT MATERIAL/ 52,215 (TOTAL GSF LESS WINDOWS AND DOORS) =21.5%
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OWNER:

OYK AFFILIATED, LLC

30700 TELEGRAPH RD. SUITE 2665
BINGHAM FARMS, MICHIGAN 48025
(248) 656-7695

ARCHITECT:

STUCKY VITALE ARCHITECTS
27172 WOODWARD AVENUE
ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067
(248) 546-6700

CIVIL ENGINEER:

KIEFT ENGINEERING, INC
5852 S. MAIN ST. SUITE 1
CLARKSTON, M| 48346
(248) 625-5251

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

Tax Id Number: 15-27-477-058

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF OAKLAND, STA TE OF
MICHIGAN, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LAND SITUATED IN THE STATE OF MICHIGAN, COUNTY OF OAKLAND, CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS.

LAND IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWN 3 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST, CITY OF ROCHESTER
HILLS, OAKLAND COUNTY MICHIGAN, DESCRIBED AS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST SECTION
CORNER; THENCE ALONG THE SECTION LINE, NORTH 00 DEGREES 42 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST,
985.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 22 MINUTES 00 SECONDS
WEST, 603.90 FEET; THENCE NORTH 88 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST, 57.88 FEET TO THE
EASTERLY LINE OF EYSTER'S AVON GARDENS SUBDIVISION, RECORDED IN LIBER 31, PAGE 46 OF
PLATS, OAKLAND COUNTY RECORDS; THENCE ALONG THIS LINE, NORTH 00 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 48
SECONDS EAST, 328.00 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 20 SECONDS EAST, 661.59
FEET TO THE SECTION LINE; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 42 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST, 324.33
FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, EXCEPT THE EASTERLY 33 FEET FOR ROAD.

ALSO DESCRIBED AS PER ASSESSING DEPARTMENT:

T3N, R11E, SEC 27 PART OF SE 1/4 BEG AT PT DIST N 00-42- 00 E 979.73 FT FROM SE SEC COR, TH

N 00-42-00 E 227.60 FT, TH N 89- 02- 06 W 660.91 FT, TH S 00-42-00 E 226 FT, TH S 88-54-37 E 660.92 FT TO
BEG, ALSO N 102 FT OF § 1309.33 FT OF E 660 FT OF SE 1/4.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS

© 2021 Stucky Vitale Architects

o

STUCKY VITALE ARCHITECTS
21172 WOODWARD AVENUE
ROYAL OAK, MI 48067-0925
P. 248.546.6700
F. 248.546.8454
WWW.STUCKYVITALE.COM

STATEMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY:

THE IDEAS, CONCEPTS, DRAWINGS AND THOUGHTS
CONVEYED HEREIN ARE THE INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY OF STUCKY VITALE ARCHITECTS. THIS SET
OF DRAWINGS, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, MAY NOT BE
REPRODUCED, WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF
STUCKY VITALE ARCHITECTS. THIS INFORMATION IS
PROTECTED UNDER U.S. COPYRIGHT LAW, ALL
RIGHTS RESERVED
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SP REVISION 03.17.22

Drawn by :
SVA

Checked by :
SVA

Sheet Title :
TITLE SHEET
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"Bebb Oak Meadows"
ixed Use Development®

KIEFT ENGINEERING, INC.
0852 SOUTH MAIN STREET, STE 1 gy,
CLARKSTON, MICHIGAN 48346 M\%\‘:\ %,

ENGINEER & SUR\/EYOW

(/

s
4

Phone (248) 625—5251 Q Sx TR *E
Fax # (248) 625—7110 32 o s
Attn: Patrick C. McWilliams B e O
Email: pmcwilliams@kiefteng.com KAy

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

Tax Id Number: 15-27-477-058

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF OAKLAND, STA TE OF
MICHIGAN, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LAND SITUATED IN THE STATE OF MICHIGAN, COUNTY OF OAKLAND, CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS.

LAND IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWN 3 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST, CITY OF ROCHESTER
HILLS, OAKLAND COUNTY MICHIGAN, DESCRIBED AS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST SECTION
CORNER; THENCE ALONG THE SECTION LINE, NORTH 00 DEGREES 42 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST,
985.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING,; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 22 MINUTES 00 SECONDS
WEST, 603.90 FEET; THENCE NORTH 88 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST, 57.88 FEET TO THE
EASTERLY LINE OF EYSTER'S AVON GARDENS SUBDIVISION, RECORDED IN LIBER 31, PAGE 46 OF
PLATS, OAKLAND COUNTY RECORDS; THENCE ALONG THIS LINE, NORTH 00 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 48
SECONDS EAST, 328.00 FEET;, THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 20 SECONDS EAST, 661.59
FEET TO THE SECTION LINE; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 42 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST, 324.33
FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING 4.96 ACRES. EXCEPT THE EASTERLY 33 FEET FOR
ROAD.

ALSO DESCRIBED AS PER ASSESSING DEPARTMENT:

T3N, RI11E, SEC 27 PART OF SE 1/4 BEG AT PT DIST N 00-42- 00 E 979.73 FT FROM SE SEC COR, TH

N 00-42-00 E 227.60 FT, TH N 89- 02- 06 W 660.91 FT, TH S 00-42-00 E 226 FT, TH S 88-54-37 E 660.92 FT TO
BEG, ALSO N 102 FT OF S 1309.33 FT OF E 660 FT OF SE 1/4.

AGENCY

REVISED PER

SI'TE PLAN

PART OF THE SE 1/4 OF SECTION 27, T3N, R11E,
CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS, OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
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LOCATION MAP
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APPROVALS
EXPIRATION
DESCRIPTION DATE DATE

PLANNING COMMISSION

REVISION INDEX CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS TOWNSHIP BOARD
REV. sescrpion | DATE SHEET NUMBERS _ SNTARY
# i12131als5l6l718!l9l10l11 CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS ENGINEERING APPROVAL ::EA;NFR:;JE';
1 E/EE%/EI-EIETEEE: 3-19-2021 X XXX |X|X|X OAKLAND COUNTY WATER RESOURCE COMMISSION SOIL EROSION PERMIT NO.
2 Clrgw(;E_pr_E?) 5-12-2021 | X| X X| X[ XXX XX [X]X OAKLAND COUNTY WATER RESOURCE COMMISSION WATER MAIN APPROVAL
3 ADDE;T:Yé:A‘Ni’;E;)HRE 6-30-2021 X X| XX XXX OAKLAND COUNTY WATER RESOURCE COMMISSION SANITARY SEWER APPROVAL
4 oerr (&-26-202) | 57197207 X XIXIXIX MICHIGAN DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, GREAT LAKES & ENERGY WATER MAIN PERMIT NO.
2 :Z;;E%%EEE&"; ?1—_21:2(;: § S § § § < § 7% § < MICHIGAN DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, GREAT LAKES & ENERGY SANITARY SEWER PERMIT
e (e ) MICHIGAN DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, GREAT LAKES & ENERGY N.P.D.E.S. NOTICE TO COVER NOT REQUIRED (<5 ACRES DISRUPTION)
7 | s owepowsis |11-30-2021)X) | X X|X|X|XIX|X MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION ROCHESTER ROAD (M—150)
8 |“Ferwoor rroaus | 1-19-2022 XX IXIXIXIX|XIX| | X
—{ cTY (2—15—2(?22) 2‘24‘2022$< \/X XXVX
X | IXIXIX[X]X

—
)

CITY (3-15-2022) |S—17-2022

NOTES:

NOTE:

PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF THE
ASPHALT LEVELING COURSE OR 2ND LIFT OF
ASPHALT BASE, THE CURB BACKFILL MUST
BE INSTALLED AND COMPACTED FLUSH TO
THE TOP OF CURB.

DEVELOPER /CONTRACTOR

ARCHITECT

OYK Engineering & Construction
30700 Telegraph Road, Suite 2665
Bingham Farms, Michigan 48025

Ph: (248) 656—7695
Contact: Fred Hadid
Email: fhadid@oykconstruction.com

Stucky Vitale Architects
27172 Woodward Avenue
Royal Oak, Michigan 4806/7/—0925

Ph (248) 546—6700, Ext 102
Contact: John Stucky
Email: jvitale@stuckyvitale.com

SHEET INDEX

COVER SHEET

EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN & BENCHMARKS
DEMOLITION PLAN

OVERALL SITE PLAN

DETAILED SITE PLAN — EAST

DETAILED SITE PLAN — WEST

ROCHESTER ROAD ENTRANCE PLAN

FIRE PROTECTION PLAN

STORM SEWER, DETENTION CALCULATIONS & DETAILS
SANITARY CALCULATIONS & DETAILS

MDOT NOTES & DETAILS, ETC.

"THE SOIL EROSION CONTROLS WILL BE MAINTAINED WEEKLY
AND AFTER EVERY STORM EVENT".

—GENERAL CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
MAINTENANCE OF THE SOIL EROSION CONTROLS.

City File #21-008,
Section 27

DATE: 3—17-2021

SHEET 1 OF 11

KE 2021.053
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WATER S (2) DRIVE THRU

1. UPDATED "NO STOPPING STANDING OR PARKING FIRE LANE" SIGNS MUST
BE PROVIDED THROUGHTOUT THE SITE.

2. ALL ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY SIGNS PER
ICCAI117.1-2009, SECTION 502.7.

3. M.D.O.T. R.O.W. USE PERMIT IS REQUIRED.

4. CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS R.O.W. PERMIT IS REQUIRED.

5. 0.C.W.R.C. SOIL EROSION PERMIT IS REQUIRED.

6. ALL PROPOSED SIGNS MEET SECTION 138-8.603 AND CHAPTER 134 OF THE
CITY CODE OF ORDINANCES AND WILL BE APPROVED UNDER A SEPARATE
PERMIT ISSUED BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT.
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PARKING CALCULATION:

(94) APTMT. UNITS:

GENERAL RETAIL:

DRIVE-THRU:

x 55% KITCHEN
x 45% DINING

1,957 SF (1/200 GROSS)
1,602 SF (1/15 NET)

TOTAL OCCUPANCY

Section 138-11.204 Parking Requirements
Table 14. Minimum Parking Requirements
(RESTAURANT: 1 SPACE PER 2 PERSONS AT MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY)

APARTMENTS / RESIDENTIAL:
X (1.5 per dwelling unit)

9,437 SF X (1 /400 GROSS)

,957 SF
,602 SF

_

=98 =
=106.8 =

PER CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS, MI ZONING ORDINANCE
Section 138-8.600 - Flex Business Overlay Districts
A. Minimum Parking Required.

1. 1.5 parking spaces per residential dwelling unit.

2. 1 parking space per 400 square feet of nonresidential building space.

=141 SPACES

= 24 SPACES

(RESTAURANT: 1 SPACE PER 2 PERSONS AT MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY)
3,559 SF DRIVE THRU

10 OCCUPANTS
107 OCCUPANTS

=117 OCCUPANTS

(1 PER 2 PERSONS AT MAX OCCUPANCY) =117 x (1/2) = 59 SPACES

PARKING TOTALS:
APARTMENT UNITS:

(GENERAL RETAIL)
(DRIVE THRU)

140 SPACES

24 SPACES
59 SPACES

TOTAL REQUIRED:
TOTAL PROVIDED:

224 SPACES
230 SPACES

BARRIER FREE PARKING:

TOTAL #OF SPACES:

TOTAL REQUIRED:
TOTAL PROVIDED:

MINIMUM # REQUIRED:

201-300 SPACES

5+ (230 x2.33%) = 10.36 =

5 + 2.33% of total parking provided in lot

11 SPACES
17 SPACES

OUTDOOR AMENITY SPACE (2% REQUIRED)

General Notes:

DEVELOP /CONTRACTOR:

OYK ENGINEERING & CONSRUCTION

TOTAL AREA = 4.71 ACRES = 205,168 SF
(205,168 SF)(2% REQUIRED) = 4,104 SF REQUIRED
COURTYARD/GAZEBO AREA = 8,000 SF+/- PROVIDED

30700 TELEGRAPH ROAD, SUITE 2665

BINGHAM FARMS, MICHIGAN 48025
PHONE: (248) 656-7695

EMAIL: fhadid@oykconstruction.com

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:

TAX ID NUMBER: 15-27-477-058

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF OAKLAND, STATE OF
MICHIGAN, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
LAND SITUATED IN THE STATE OF MICHIGAN, COUNTY OF OAKLAND, CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS.
LAND IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWN 3 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST, CITY OF
ROCHESTER HILLS, OAKLAND COUNTY MICHIGAN, DESCRIBED AS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST
SECTION CORNER; THENCE ALONG THE SECTION LINE, NORTH 00 DEGREES 42 MINUTES 00
SECONDS EAST, 985.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 22
MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST, 603.90 FEET; THENCE NORTH 88 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 00 SECONDS
WEST, 57.88 FEET TO THE EASTERLY LINE OF EYSTER'S AVON GARDENS SUBDIVISION, RECORDED IN
LIBER 31, PAGE 46 OF PLATS, OAKLAND COUNTY RECORDS; THENCE ALONG THIS LINE, NORTH 00
DEGREES 44 MINUTES 48 SECONDS EAST, 328.00 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 00 MINUTES
20 SECONDS EAST, 661.59 FEET TO THE SECTION LINE; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 42 MINUTES
00 SECONDS WEST, 324.33 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, EXCEPT THE EASTERLY 33 FEET

FOR ROAD.

3. EXISTING ZONING: B-3 (SHOPPING CENTER BUSINESS DISTRICT)

& FB-3 (FLEXIBLE BUSINESS OVERLAY)

FRONT (M—150)
SIDES
REAR
PROPOSED USE:

25 FT
125 FT

4. SETBACKS: REQUIRED PROPOSED APARTMENT

157 FT
65' (SOUTH), 65' (NORTH)
160 FT

APARTMENT BUILDING — 94 UNITS, 108.048 SF
GENERAL RETAIL BUILDING - 10,245 SF
DRIVE-THRU RESTAURANT - 3,503 SF

BUILDING (FIRE LANE).
EASEMENT.

EASEMENT.

6. PARKING CALCULATION: SEE THIS SHEET.
7. PROPOSED INTERNAL PARKING LOT DRIVES: DRIVE WIDTH = 24’ MINIMUM & 30° AROUND

143 FT (MDOT RO.W.)
62' (SOUTH), 63’ (NORTH)
414 FT (WEST)

8. WATER SUPPLY: PROPOSED 8" WATER SERVICE CONNECTING TO MUNICIPAL SYSTEM W/12' WIDE
9. SEWAGE DISPOSAL: CONNECTION TO EXISTING 15" MUNICIPAL SANITARY SEWERS W/20' WIDE
10. STORM DRAINAGE: PROPOSED STORM SEWER CONNECTING TO PROPOSED UNDERGROUND DETENTION

BASIN BEFORE OUTLETTING INTO THE MDOT (M—150) STORM SYSTEM.

11. PROPOSED UTILITIES: UNDERGROUND GAS, ELECTRIC, PHONE & CABLE.
12. PERMITS REQUIRED:

a) CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS PLANNING COMMISSION/TOWNSHIP BOARD — SITE PLAN APPROVAL.
b) MDOT: M-150 (ROCHESTER ROAD) PERMIT.
c) OAKLAND COUNTY WATER RESOURCE COMMISSION — SOIL EROSION PERMIT
d) MICHIGAN E.G.LE. — NPDES ‘NOTICE OF COVERAGE' PERMIT (IF REQUIRED).
e) MICHIGAN E.G.L.E. — ACT 451 SANITARY SEWER PERMIT
f) MICHIGAN E.GL.EE. — WATER MAIN PERMIT

(PARAMETERS: SPEED LIMIT = 50 MPH, 4 OR 5 LANE ROAD)
ROADWAY (VEHICLE SIGHT DISTANCE REQUIRED = 590 LF
PATHWAY (BIKE, ETC.) SIGHT DISTANCE REQUIRED = 140 LF

=2 g SO S
,,3}5 5201031658 5L §

. SIGNAGE: PROPOSED GROUND SIGN ALONG ROCHESTER ROAD PER CITY REQUIREMENTS.
. ALL WALKS SHALL BE CONCRETE WALKS.
. DUMPSTERS: LOCATED AS SHOWN, SCREENED IN ACCORDANCE W/MUNICIPAL STANDARDS.
. LIGHTING: SEPARATE PHOTOMETRIC PLAN TO BE SUBMITTED BY OTHERS.

. LANDSCAPING: SEE SEPARATE LANDSCAPE PLAN.

. NO HAZARDOUS MATERIALS WILL BE STORED ON-SITE.
. REQUIRED SIGHT DISTANCES:
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"HAMPTON VILLAGE CENTRE CONDO" 0.C.C.P. NO. 713

NOTE: (NORTH ENTRANCE)
7. "RIGHT-IN, RIGHT-OUT" ONLY 15-26-351-016
\ AN "NO LEFT TURNS" ALLOWED B-3 + FB-3
S —\ . .
P
EK / Proposed Watermain Connection: N ==
RIGHT TURN LANE 5 / 'OPEN CUT' TO INSTALL 8" WATERMAIN D.I. CL54 W/TRENCH bK L <™ -
| BOX WITHIN MDOT R.0.W. INCLUDING ONE 8' GATEWELL, ONE N S g L
< | [ 12 GATEWELL & ONE TAP & SLEEVE WITHINR.0.W. 29 o= - =
) / LENGTH OF TRENCH - 30 LF Pz e =
NORTHBOUND LANES o WIDTH OF TRENCH - 6 LF = e 5
I — / DEPTH OF TRENCH - 6.5 FT ? =3 L b= il
ROADWAY OBSERVATION PONT ~—  ~— — —  — — ————— — — ————— = — ———— — — —— — — __#_—§__—%_—_—— ______ = %QHQQ 5
: . “ Proposed 8" GW-2 o e T T T T T\ === — — S - - 5
(FROM SOUTH DRIVE) Proposed Sanitary Sewer Connection: [ e e W/TAP & SZEEVE = == D?e‘f’q— RS RURE =
\ TURN LANE < 'OPEN CUT' TO INSTALL 8' SANITARY SEWER SDR 26 PVC © B 763.80 | SR Z
S = ¥ = Lo (&)
: . Rochester Road (M-150) —/ e AV P s -
,— ROADWAY OBSERVATION POINT \ VARIABLE WIDTH — 5 LANES ASPHALT W/C.C. & G.—50 MPH_(MD@T JURISDICTION) " LENGTH OF TRENCH “TZ2 LF oB B763.80 ‘OPEN CUT TO LOWER RIM OF EXISTING SANITARY < TURN LANE £
(FROM NORTH DRIVE) L iR T L pRopl)SED 6" HMA ON 3 Rt MANHOLE WITHIN MDOT R.0.W. TO 763.40
‘ NOTE [ DEpTIOF TRENGA 18 FT 10"-Z1A/AA (TYPICAL) Sy RO BAE 0 BENATOLAT LENGTH OF DISRUPTION - 6.LE )
: ; SESE WIDTH OF DISRUPTION - 6 LF
ENTIRE TURN LANE SHALL BE REPLACED Proposed MH-101 SS§ & (DRIVER) ROADWAY ] - PROPOSED 6" HMA ON ,
y A A IN-KIND' WITH CROSS-SECTION TO ) / W/CONCRETE COLLAR 7 o gE 5 = OBSERVATION POINT DEFTH OF DISRUPTION -2 FT 5 102 1A/AA (TYPICAL) S%Igggs')b‘#g'?D%ﬁT 15° CORNER
\ MATCH EXISTING / RIN~763.30 = \ e = ( CLEARANCES (TYP)
A— / 3' FROM B.0.C. (EXTENSION) v\ // 8% PROPOSED 6" HMA ON (762.94T/P.M) Dol<= (763.11T/C) -
\ : WY S5 5 o 10"-21A/AA (TYPICAL) (763.271/¢ o N 88 /0% (762.57T/P.M) (762.36T/P,M) ]
V/\ — = A 2 l <71 7 1 x 1 271/C) NS Jjﬁ“” 62.78T/P.M) (762.45 6) (762.24 G) N\ — (762,
, e — = z P I N e 2> \ , e —a ] N 762.1
- I ) / (9/16°¢9 2/16 15 FROM B.O.C. TO | Sz »3 o (762.
E— - wﬁmw_ ifLE. L Slgr 3 ) | ut’z_'ééﬁzfg) EXCAVATION P|T\.E:': == EXOV < — Y
S 2, L SN —85 ¢ 0250 (MATCH)
- D~ l =
5 :_ < . \& 6/(((6" — o) ‘»9 é\(“%;m
L . (”mg) ﬁ I LN \é)' oell «
EX ASPHALT PATHWAY \ b j \—/\MWZHE{S RIS a NG PfOpOSFd TS = i — — s I =
S by, o7 / AVMHLYd LTVHASY X3 ﬁ:\ ; v 'v'\ NCRE . l. : o] ‘g‘ . ‘}v;,u R vﬂ \: 5 L9 AMVMMW LIVHdSY X3
’ MDOT R.O.W. /120 (nSv9 ~ ) o 3 ~ v R— : = ———
ROADWAY SIGHT DISTANCE LINE PROVIDED ROADWAY SIGHT DISTANCE LINE PROVIDED @ Cz Qiogg[ &) - A \/‘-n ¢§v‘ HO_@% —_ /e ‘SS '1\"-\’\ (9 lvz =4 Ho— Av ”gg *9) ‘MDOT R’QVM’ ¢;“"/ @O
- ' = %, =2 =i 5 S Q N e
DISTANCE = >590'+ (FROM NORTH DRlVE) DISTANCE = >590'+ (FROM SOUTH DRIVE) % - § % - I?é? 2 T\S X SY° VO @9 Vurv : &) SY, ‘———S'V'Ei@ ga‘TVO SV9 SV9
2 gr e = g -
=~ S ~o O 7 b
ﬁ % m 8 \/\_/\ 1= b S % (&) O w —b\g
~——1 : 2 © ) - AL~ 7
© > > - ~ Z 3 N~ o
"ROCHESTER AUTOMOTIVE CONDOMINIUM" 0.C.C/P. NO. 2206 7 53 | < NS | ® v 58 % L9
=< PATHWAY SIGHT DISTANCE LINE PROVIDED /) “ LR y b | :
DISTANGE = >140'+ (FROM NORTH DRIVE) \\ TRR 48R pu N
S r THWAY =~ (DRIVER)“PATHWAY » ‘
- - - - —_ (S
! ’ 5 //‘ “? ’ \ &= PATHWAY SIGHT DISTANCE LINE PROVIDED > I— @)
N | < DISTANCE = >140'+ (FROM NORTH DRIVE) I I
3 g - ' , ' PN 3 | | | | | | |  PATHWAY SIGHT DISTANCE LINE E&owo D | e A
&5 / ® g | RN | | | DISTANCE = >140'+ (FROM SOUTH DRIVE) g;b , |
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REQUIRED SIGHT DISTANCES:

"HAMPTON VILLAGE CENTRE CONDO" 0.C.C.P. NO. 713
15-26-351-016

Ws_z\/_\/—\
/—\v o

(PARAMETERS: SPEED LIMIT = 50 MPH, 4 OR 5 LANE ROAD)
ROADWAY (VEHICLE SIGHT DISTANCE REQUIRED = 590 LF
PATHWAY (BIKE, ETC.) SIGHT DISTANCE REQUIRED = 140 LF
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& , < \/ ROADWAY OBSERVATION POINT
~ —— (FROM SOUTH DRIVE) \
S RIGHT TURN LANE N =N = \
= — S w2 E DN ROADWAY OBSERVATION POINT
= Proposed 6" Watermain Connection: \'—';;%g N\ }gf (FROM NORTH DRIVE) )
© 'OPEN CUT TO INSTALL 6" WATERMAIN D.I. CL54 S3.20 / \
= W/TRENCH BOX WITHIN MDOT R.0.W. INCLUDING ¥ ZoY - oronosed 8" Watermain Conmect ﬁ/ ROADWAY SIGHT DISTANCE LINE PROVIDED
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T ) 15-27-477-068 : |
B-5 + FB-3 T — — 2 — —
EX CB %
- — g 785 I —Eﬁgﬁg\ § \QK \@/ ya /_r&
EX DUMPSTER EX ASPHALT PARKING EX ASPHALT PARKING T EX ASPHALT PARKING EX ASPHALT PARKING T \Exmmu P i l
. T EX_ASPHALT CURB Z‘E?ngCUST ‘i; l
N o P EX ASPHALT CURB < EX CONCRETE CURB %
= = 582 \/BQ L /}[\\‘ M%M PN e : I, g, — %\gﬂss'ﬁ : B
: R HY-7 B 7686. . #7669 < 766%6 k> — .
|—o$ﬁ§' W gy@jﬂmmm ! 18 T2 ELM ©
| | > l ’ | A §\\\\‘\\\‘\\\\\\‘;\\\\\\‘\\\ OH s 5' (YI)
i &‘ :\\ ALL_L 6'? | | | I@ § \H\LH\H\fmeSB - E
SCOTT & ERIKA HOUSER IL I N g' o +
15-27-477-006 . = . Q
R-3 *g 2 o
—_ _ l
o &
(&) &
S . N A R A e - RETAIL A" < g [\
< R ) @ P o 39705k | B : W\
~ 2 Pl ==l W\
o E S k= ) e . | ™
— ; LI g g \ \um 3 =
™ o Yo% H OEBRS 18 " |5 -
; : —% e\ I d- g
SHERRY WONG 3, | |2 =
o -
15-27-477-008 & | IS O
R-3 = S BN S
<< ﬁ- N % 1) | l m = | o
S RETAIL "B @ ¢ |5, S |7 5
= 2B95 SF - u @il \) S e a
Z e GAS MAKER | '3 =
= E A\, v , | 10 \ R g S
» SN o A T —t RS < | , A g = Ll
% I \:l v ' e A A e : - -: X760, SR l N T I ! ) ; ool E
— s L SVave J EXW' -,* -# =
% 2 (FIRE “SUPPRESSED) R 76280 % P | Rk L
b 3 LN\ ,, }SF’.ECI[@EN A LAWN . 2682°SF = g Q s =
3 A L Y \15.27.477-058 [ - 1 - s : | S 2 =
ALBERTO MURGUIA TESCH & e = SHE i
SELENE E. VALQUEZ CARDENAS 1750;@@ . § | O
15-27-477-008 “WE | o
R-3 : 33" WIDE [EASEMENT GRANTE] <§n:
A C)|.- / TO OAKLAND COUNTY|FOR r —
e 1] - / SANITARY| SEWER AND ROAD =
obsoe T -k B SR SR BRINESTHIL . PURPOSES AS REC. f* L. 7164,
BUFFER b/ L] - <53 e ;/f;« P. 523 & 531, 0.CR
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Notes: FIRE PROTECTION PLAN NOTES: o R 76169
ﬂ ¢ A Knox Key system shall be installed in a location approved by the Fire Code Official. Ordering &
1. UPDATED "NO STOPPING STANDING OR PARKING FIRE LANE" SIGNS MUST information is available from the Knox Company at www.knoxbox.com - IFC 2006 sec. 1028.2. z 33'|
BE PROVIDED THROUGHTOUT THE SITE. e Fire Lanes shall be designated by the Fire Code Official, and shall be conspicuously posted on l
both sides of the fire lane, with fire lane signs, spaced .not more than 100 feet apart. Fire Lane |
2. ALL ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY SIGNS PER signs shall read "No Stopping, Standing, Parking, Fire Lane" and shall conform to the Michigan 5 | l
.ICCA]]7 1-2009. SECTION 502.7 manual of Uniform Traffic Control Devices - Fire Prevention Ordinance Chapter 58, sec. 503. |
- , /. e Construction sites shall be safeguarded in accordance with IFC 2006 Chapter 14. Jo L ¥
e Open Burning is not permitted, including the burning of trash, debris, or land clearing materials .
3. M.D.O.T. RO.W. USE PERMIT IS REQUIRED. Open burning for warming of s-and and/ or water for the preparation of mortar shall be within
the City of Rochester Hills Burn Permit Guidelines - Fire Prevention Ordinance Chapter 58, sec. |
4. CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS R.O.W. PERMIT IS REQUIRED. 307.6.2 & 307.6.2.3. | | s Wy
¢ Provide a "No Parking Fire Department Connection" sign over the Fire Department Connection. | < \\\\\/\“s‘op M;g//;/,,//
e Provide a sign above the FDC indicating that they FDC supplies water to the entire structure . - \\\‘é\v‘\\\""'u,/ 2,
3. O.C.W.R.C. SOIL EROSION PERMIT IS REQUIRED. with a map of the outline of the structure. ; I $ e SPATRICK COLIN. %
e Exit doors shall remain free of obstruction sat all times. Provide guard posts or other 2 5: S McWILLIAMS ';*‘E
6. ALL PROPOSED SIGNS MEET SECTION 138-8.603 AND CHAPTER 134 OF THE acceptable means of protecting exit doors opening onto drives and parking areas. z l =5: LCENSE  =f5s
CITY CODE OF ORDINANCES AND WILL BE APPROVED UNDER A SEPARATE ¢ FDC's shall not be obstructed by landscaping, parking, or by any other permanent or temporary l 2%- 6201%(:)’;1658 5§§
. . /\ ’/, 'o' ‘\‘ \\\
PERMIT ISSUED BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT. materials or devices. NaImaes
e If the Fire Department Connection is not located on the street of the building, a white/clear ”//,,//'?OFEss\O“‘\'f\(\\‘\
7 THIS IS CONSTRUCTION TYPE 11B WITH 121.796 SF strobe light shall be tied into the fire alarm system and installed over the FDC. MW
‘ ’ ‘ City File #21-008,
Section 27
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"C" Calculations:

TOTAL SITE AREA = 4.71 ACRES
GREENBELTS = 1.09 ACRES @ C=0.25
PAVEMENT = 2.92 ACRES @ C=0.95
ROOFS = 0.70 ACRES @ C=0.95

0.70 Ac x o.95) + (2.92 Acx0.95) + (1.09 Acx0.25) = 0.788 = 0.79

4.71 Acres

4.71 Acres

4.71 Acres

25 YEAR DETENTION BASIN CALCULATIONS (i.e. WITH OUTLET 10 YEAR SPILLWAY DESIGN (WITHIN MH—1)
ONSITE CONTRIBUTING AREA = 4.71 ACRES lio YR = 175;T = 17.00; | = 175 = 417
OFFSITE CONTRIBUTING AREA = 0.00 T+05 77.00
TOTAL CONTRIBUTING AREA = 4.71 ACRES Q REQUIRED = ACl = (4.71 Ac.)(0.79)(4.17) = 15.52 C.F.S. REQUIRED
RUNOFF COEFFICIENT (C) = 0.79
Qs = (0.20)(4.71 ACRES) = CFS. Q PROVIDED = 3.367 LH 3/2; TRY H = 0.50°
QA 0.942 Q = (3.367)(6')(0.85)3/2 = 15.83 CFS PROVIDED, OK!
Qo = (A)(C) = (471 )(0.79) = 0.253 ( )(6)(0.85)

= —25+"80062.50 = 153.46 MINUTES
0

Vg= 12900 T — 40 Qo T = 9.539 C.F./ACRE
T+ 25

VT REQ'D = Vs (C)(A) = (9,539)(0.79)(4.71) = 35494 C.F. REQD.
VOLUME PROVIDED: USING 42" DIAMETER PIPE
(3,784 LF) x (9.621 CF/LF) = 36,405 CF PROVIDED

ORIFICE FORMULA
Qa = 0.62 (Ag)(2gH)1/2

Ao = AREA OF ORIFICE PIPE
g = 32.2 FT./SEC.2
H = DEPTH OF BASIN ABOVE CENTERLINE OUTLET PIPE = [760.80 — (759.92 + 5 21 /2" = 760.15) = 0.65']

Qa 0.942-0.292 = 0.65
Ag = 0.62 (2GH)1/2 =

0.62 [(2)(32.2)( 0.65 )]/2 = 0.1620 SF

DIAMETER ORIFICE (Dp): DO=V 4(Ag) (4)(0.1620) = 0.454 FT.= 5.45 INCH
T T

HOWEVER, USE 5 1/2” RESTRICTION
THUS, Qa = (0.62)(0.1620)(4/(2)(32.2)(0.65) = 0.65

UNDERGROUND DETENTION BASIN (42" DIAMETER PIPES):

EXISTING WATER ELEVATION = NONE

DESIGN HIGH WATER ELEVATION = 760.80

1.00' FREEBOARD ELEVATION = 761.80

STORAGE REQUIRED = 35,494 CF

STORAGE PROVIDED = 36,405 CF (BETWEEN 757.30 UPTO 760.80)

TIME TO DRAIN = 35,494 CF/0.942 CFS = 37,679 SECONDS/3600 SEC/HR = 10.47 HOURS

BANK FULL VOLUME CALCULATION:
VOLUME REQUIRED = 6,788(A)(C)
(6,788)(4.71 Ac)(0.79) = 25,258 CF

REQUIRED AREA PER LF = 25,258 CF/3,784 LF(OF 42" PIPE) = 6.68 SF
(3.5") 42" DETENTION PIPE INVERT = 757.30
REQUIRED WATER DEPTH = 75% (3.5') = 2.62° + 757.30 = 759.92

BANK FULL ORIFICE FORMULA
Qa = 062 (Ag )(2gH)1/2

Ao = AREA OF ORIFICE PIPE
g = 32.2 FT./SEC2

H = DEPTH OF BASIN ABOVE CENTERLINE OUTLET PIPE = [759.92 — (757.30 + 2.75" = 757.53) = 2.39']
2

QA 0.292
0.62 [(2)(32.2)(2.39)]/2 = 0.0379 S.F.

Ao = 0.62 (2GH)1/2 =

DIAMETER ORIFICE (Dg): DO:I/ 4(Ag ) (4)(0.0379) = 0.2198 FT. = 2.64 INCH

T T .,
USE 2.75" MINIMUM RESTRICTION

THUS, Qa = (0.62)(0.0379)(N(2)(32.2)(2.39) = 0.292

RESTRICTION CALCULATION:

OC Restrictor Sizing:

Storage Elevation = 760.80

Outlet Elevation = 757.30

Hmax = 3.50 ft.

Bank Full Outlet Restriction:

Bank Full Volume = 6,788 A*C = 25,258 cf
Required Area per LF = 6.68 sf

Detention Pipe Invert = 757.30

Water Depth in Pipe = 2.62 ft

Zbf = 759.92

Release Between 24 and 48 Hours:

Qavg (24 hours) = 0.292 cfs

Havg (0.667*Zbf-Zout) = 1.75 ft

A = (Qavg/((0.62*(32.2*2*Havg) ™~ 0.5) = 0.0379 sf
BF Hole Dia. Provided = 2.75 in

BF Hole Area Provided = 0.0379 sf

Qact bf = 0.292 cfs

Actual Holding Time = (Vbf/Qact*3600) = 24.03 hrs
25 Year Outlet Restriction:

Qallow = 0.942 cfs

Qbf = 0.292 cfs

Qadjusted = (Qallow:Qbf) = 0.65

A = (Qadjusted/((0.62*(32.2*2*Hmax) ~ 0.5) = 0.1620 sf
25 Year Hole Dia. Provided = 5.50 in

25 Year Hole Area Provided = 0.1620 sf

Qactual (total) = 0.942 cfs </= 0.942

E.JIW. #1040 FRAME &
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PIPE IE 12" SE__ | c=h 4 = 757.20 gONTgéE'}EPSE%A%TALL TR
= 757.10 a0
. e CZ¥I-_—_— " FFo-—_————" CONTINUOUS POLYURETHANE
N = B Pt . ELASTOMETRIC SEALANT ALONG
| 1 6" THICK 6" DIA. PERFORATED EDGE BOTH SIDES OF WALL (TYPICAL)
TN 7] PRECAST DRAIN FROM DETENTION POND
e e e ] CONCRETE (CONNECT TO MANHOLE ON ) .
2.75" DIA. HOLE CUT IN CAP FOR
RESTRICTED BANK FULL OUTFLOW CONCRETE FLOW RESTRICTOR . :
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6’ TO 8' WIDE (VARIES)
APARTMENT BUILDING: 93 UNITS Project; Wi e DTt v
. 1/4" x 1/4" GROOVE UNIT FACTOR = (O'BO/UNﬂ) X (93 UN|TS) = 55.8 Location: Rochester Hills, M/ c;qs:? NTECH 3. Using computed CN, read initial abstraction (1,) from Table 4-1 in Chapter 4 of TR-55; Estimated Net Annual Solids Load Reduction
2 6 UNLEngO%-IR?RV?ISSEL?ﬁgICA'ID Prepared For: Kieft Engineering, Inc. ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS compute |,/P, interpolating when appropriate. Based on the Rational Rainfall Method
,| - . w 9!660 SF Purpose: To calculate the first flush runoff flow rate (WQF) over a given site area. In this situation the Structure la |
— — . 4" CONCRETE UNIT FACTOR = (0‘04/1 000 SF) X (9,660 SF) = 0.39 WQV to be analyzed is the runoff produced by the first 0.5" of rainfall. Name (in) 1/P Mixed Use Development
PAVEMENT s P . 3500 P.S.L I waQu 0.041 0.082 c_\ NTECH Rochester Hills, Ml
ELEVATION © R. S 4 SAND Reference: United States Department of Agriculture Natural Resources Conservation Service TR-55 [ Water Quality Unit C'Ds
L/ CONPACIED 96% DRIVE-THRU RESTAURANT: 3,782 SF Manual ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS C
% "\ UNIT FACTOR = 1.00
j’ ) o v " COMPACT SUBGRADE T Structure A A , Runoff |Percentimp.| G te 4. Compute the time of concentration (t.) in hours and the drainage area in square miles. A AREA (acres): 4.71 CDS MODEL: 2025
- e e 6 Given: Name (acres) | (miles”) | Coefficient (%)* (min) (hr) minimum t, of 0.167 hours (10 minutes) should be used. \I'!;'_EIFI'!TEP C]I 2.579 PARTICLE SIZE (pm): 110
> o\\_ NQIEPLACE JOINTS TOTAL UNIT FACTOR = 55.8+0.39+1.00 = 57.19 = 58 wau | 471 | oocorss | 079 8167 150 | 0250 : _ ¢ (minutes):
. LS , Structure c
= # 4 REBAR LOONE(\;IIE'BYDI I\?A Ly Name (hr) (miles?) Rainfall Percent Rainfall| Cumulative Total Flowrate Removal Incremental
| g THUS, (58 UNIT FACTOR)(2.44 PERSONS/UNIT FACTOR) = 142 PERSONS WQU 0.250 0.00736 Intensity’ (infhr) | Volume' | Rainfall Volume (cfs) Efficiency (%) | Removal (%)
/ * Assumes runoff coefficient of 0.3 for pervious areas and 0.9 for impervious areas. 002 313% 131% 007 100.00 1313
0.04 11.36% 24.5% 0.15 99.17 11.27
Procedure: 0.06 10.08% 34.6% 0.22 98.07 9.88
INTEGRAL CU RB & WALK The Water Quality Flow (WQF) is calculated using the Water Quality Volume (WQV). This ) ) - ) ) 0.08 7.49% A2 1% 0.30 96.96 7.76
SANITARY DESIGN WQV, converted to watershed inches, is substituted for the runoff depth (Q) in the Natural 5. Read the unit peak discharge (q) from Exhibit 4-I1 in Chapter 4 of TR-55 for appropriate t. - -
NO SCALE i i i i i for type Il rainfall distribution 0.10 7.01% 49.1% 0.37 95.86 6.72
”AVERAGE FLOW” Resources Conservation Service (formerly Soil Conservation Service), TR-55 Gr Yp! : 012 5 37% 54 4% 045 94 75 500
. . . . . 0.14 4.73% 59.2% 0.52 93.65 4.43
1. Compute WQV in watershed inches using the following equation: Structure t. qQu = =
o S NOTE. B . "
mE JOINTS 1 42 PERSONS X 100 GPCD = 1 4,200 GPD = 0.01 42 MGPD wQv=P*R wQu 0.250 0.082 731 0.20 209% 59.68% 0.74 90.33 270
. 0.25 5.50% 75.3% 0.93 87.57 4.82
2% CROSS SLOPE UNLESS @ EVERY 8’ X 1’55 conversion where: WQV = water quallty volume (watershed inches) 0.320 4. 47% 79.8% 1.12 84 .81 3.79
OTHERWISE DIRECTED LONGITUDINALLY Q = 0.0220 CFS P = design precipitation (inches) o _ _ 035 3 85% 33 6% 130 8204 316
R = volumetric runoff coefficient = 0.05 + 0.009(1) 6. Substituting WQV (watershed inches) for runoff depth (Q), compute the water quality flow = -
- - | = percent impervious cover (WQF) from the following equation: g:g ;égf g?g ;" :g? ?3; 1;
Q » N AR S BN —_— ” ” g .09% 9% . - :
: - 4 ] CONCRHE‘MDOT‘ GRADE 35S - . NN PEAK FLOW Stuctore] Porcent 7 Wav WQF = (qu)(A14(Q) 0.50 1.31% 89.2% 1.86 66.8 0.9
= ' 142 PERSONS/1000 = 0,142 el a2 i s - e T T - 2 = 22
U : , . . 710, - - i ;i .58% 9% 5 K 5
\ Q =100 x (18 +vP)/(4 +YP) = 419.87 GPCD : where: Zvci:nnmgich“r?;:;lw(é?sfzﬁ/inch) 1.50 2.50% 99.4% 5.58 223 06
4 . g 2.00 0.51% 99.9% 7.44 16.7 0.1
COMPACTED SUBGRADE 4" SAND BASE A= drainage area (mP’) 2.54 0.15% 100.0% 5.45 134 0.0
142 PERSONS x 419.87 GPCD = 59,621.54 GPD = 0.059621 MGPD 2. Compute the NRCS Runoff Curve Number (CN) using the following equation, or graphically Q = runoff depth (watershed inches) 8721
. ing Figure 2-1 from TR-55 (USDA, 1986): Predicted % Annual Rainfall Treated = 93.8%
CONCRETE SIDEWALK (ON-SITE Q = REQURED = 00624 G5 , RN et ek Lo Rt ey 21
LlL UL AN = =Y CN = 1000/ [10+5P+10Q-10(Q*1.25QP)""] e | tewinl L fwes] L on i) 1 - Based on Rainfall Data from DETROIT METRO AP Station
NO SCALE . il i i i - - - 2 - Reduction due to use of 60-minute data for a site that has a time of concentration less than 30-minutes.
NOTE: AN 8" TRUSS PIPE @ 0.40% (MINIMUM) CAN CARRY 0.765 CFS @ 2.19 FPS P = design precipitation (inches)
A 10" TRUSS PIPE @ 0.30% (MINIMUM) CAN CARRY 1.19 CFS @ 2.19 FPS e
1.1/2" BIT. MIX. NO. 1300T 20AA Structure] . Q
Name {in) CN
f Z 7; 7; Z 47‘ Z ,,7‘67‘ 7= 5 1/2" BT, MX. NO. 1300L 20M b | L CH
9 o < °
D e v ¢ 6" COMPACTED
° ° v M.D.0.T. 21AA GRAVEL OR
9 9 ” o ‘ 9 9 N VAV N
o ” o + _ EXISTING SUBBASE
HEAVY DUTY E.JIW. #1045 PT FRAME & COVER
# 1500 GALLON [NTERCEPTER GREASE TANK
PROPOSED RIM CONCRETE: 4500 P.S.. ® 28 DAYS
PAVEMENT SECTION—ONSITE SPREAD BARS © ALL OPENINGS
NO' SCALE 24" GRADE ADJUSTMENT RING
6" INLET .| ” @ Lo
(TYP. 2) 6 : ERE
£ 759.20 6 OUTLET uEs
" — ' | L W 759.00 l = . iz 8¢
= ¢ i - 8 5 G
- __ T £ oS
51/2" 2’ ~ ¥ N OUTLET 1 B 5e
/ v vy // ' I I ! \ o] 5 EE
Press Seal Boot/ " INLET N Press Seal N » A‘Z’) g g %
1 for 6" Inlet 5 i NBoot 6'-11 :
. s | = . for 6" Outlet 5 <
ERY A S R ” 6 5/16" opening I—I . e T 5 =
AR = %5 | i 12 T 6" - 5’ —4" O 6'-0 g z
3/ — H o | | | PVC HYDRAULIC N g
| - AR " | 1. OUTLET 30" x 4 ‘ ) SHEAR PLATE = E
| = e TT——— Z — 1 2'-0 || TEE FRAME AND COVER o N
- o e, ~ on
- '...'.o. o o .‘.’..'.00: LI &
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VO RBR s e | — I - _ _F
- @ 5" 8'-0 5 5 FLOW il R
> te e f ' INLET 1
|‘4v| N 8'-10" — — & :
M CENTER OF CDS STRUCTURE, £
SECTION VIEW END VIEW SCREEN AND SUMP OPENING §
LUl
STRAIGHT FACED CURB :
1500 GALLON HEAVY DUTY GREASE TRAP INTERCEPTOR FIBERGLASS INLET, .
AND GUTTER (REVERSE) TR -
[2]
51D, =
A3 7 L
6'g OD.
NO SCALE *
18" PLAN VIEW SECTION A-A
L
oy
[m]
MATERIAL LIST (PROVIDED BY CONTECH) =
o :
3 COUNT | DESCRIPTICN INSTALLED BY =
| .
. . L o
- S| .. Ve #4 BE..BAR' o .. 1 FIBERGLASS INLET AND CYLINDER CONTECH
:: N .”: AR DI Y 1 2400 micron, 2' ©.D. x 2.58 SEP. SCREEN CONTECH o
| ‘ CONTRACTOR TO GROUT TO . N
4” 4” , FINISHED GRADE 1 3/16 INCH PVC HYDRAULIC SHEAR PLATE CONTECH Lf!) <
y 1 SEALANT FOR JOINTS CONTRACTOR O W=
= FIBERGLASS RIM ELEV. = 763.60 + o % 2 E, L
SEE PLAN - 2 SEPARATION NN 1 30"@ x 4" FRAME & COVER, EJ#41600484, OR EQUIV. CONTRACTOR ~ Dy =
STRAIGHT FACED CURB 2 CYLINDER & INLET —_4__ OUTLET 1 ToR OF STRUCTURE * SEE HYDRAULIC SHEAR PLATE DETAIL ©n W <
] — 6' HIGH TRASH <+ ! — 12'GRCP & & O X% i
AND GUTTER I | ENCLOSURE, = b, L eeoree HE W
” — o
METAL OR Q 8 FINISH CONSISTENT 5 | ( [, | INLET PIPE 1 P 5>
NO SCAI.E et = W/BUILDING EXTERIOR £ ] | /| | v | M INV. ELEV. = 760.00 N >_ O (D
WOOD GATE o 3 A ] *t i A OUTLET PIPE 1 o o
SHALL BE R | E "L".) INLET 1 / —| | ' INV. ELEV. = 760.00 GENERAL NOTES N O D: o
5 | % 12"@ RCP ; _ 1_|__ _|J PERMANENT £ 1. CONTECH TO PROVIDE ALL MATERIALS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. w =
PROVIDED < 3 (20"@ OPENING) ) | — POOL ELEV - 2. FOR FABRICATION DRAWINGS WITH DETAILED STRUCTURE DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR CONTECH (]
=] e olL BAFFLE —{” | | | : o ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC REPRESENTATIVE. www.ContechES.com QO
o 2 | | ‘ ) 3. CDS WATER QUALITY STRUCTURE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL DESIGN DATA AND INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
it il = 8 — < | 5 DRAWING. CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM STRUCTURE MEETS REQUIREMENTS OF PROJECT.
= > 2 SEPARATION _J fa — R @ 4. STRUCTURE SHALL MEET AASHTO HS-20 LOAD RATING, ASSUMING EARTH COVER OF 0 - 2', AND GROUNDWATER ELEVATION AT, OR
= < 2 SCREEN ; 4 PVC HYDRAULIC o BELOW, THE OUTLET PIPE INVERT ELEVATION. ENGINEER OF RECORD TO CONFIRM ACTUAL GROUNDWATER ELEVATION. CASTINGS
) = 2 | 1-9" kl SHEAR PLATE SHALL MEET AASHTO M306 AND BE CAST WITH THE CONTECH LOGO. s e
© <0 = /| 3 | 5. IF REQUIRED, PVC HYDRAULIC SHEAR PLATE IS PLACED ON SHELF AT BOTTOM OF SCREEN CYLINDER. = ]
p g SOLIDS STORAGE __ o REMOVE AND REPLACE AS NECESSARY DURING MAINTENANCE CLEANING. ]
Y FINISH _GRADE | FINISH _GRADE S SUMP Lt 6. CDS STRUCTURE SHALL BE PRECAST CONCRETE CONFORMING TO ASTM C-478 AND AASHTO LOAD FACTOR DESIGN METHOD. o 2 <52
AN K o = g o o% gl
) 1 \(2) VERTICAL N 1 a 5 TR OUTSIDE BOTTOM INSTALLATION NOTES 1T
—— 8"_3500 PSI CONCRETE GATE y b & 6.0 ELEV. 753.51 A. ANY SUB-BASE, BACKFILL DEPTH, AND/OR ANTI-FLOTATION PROVISIONS ARE SITE-SPECIFIC DESIGN CONSIDERATIONS AND SHALL 3 %3 g
e " An DROP LATCH P I O 5 BE SPECIFIED BY ENGINEER OF RECORD. h o §i|
4 W/6 X6 X#1 0 STEEL MESH DUMPSTER PAD SHALL <+| [ #4 REROD 2' g B. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE EQUIPMENT WITH SUFFICIENT LIFTING AND REACH CAPACITY TO LIFT AND SET THE CDS MANHOLE z a 5‘3 3
,, % ON CENTER o ELEVATION VIEW STRUCTURE. & =o1”
- OVER CONSIST OF A 8" CONCRETE i : C. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL JOINT SEALANT BETWEEN ALL STRUCTURE SECTIONS AND ASSEMBLE STRUCTURE. I w %5 o
4” COMPACTED PAD OVER A 4" COMPACTED X 2 D. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE, INSTALL, AND GROUT INLET AND OUTLET PIPE(S). MATCH PIPE INVERTS WITH ELEVATIONS SHOWN. ALL 4 g H
SAND BASE & PIPE CENTERLINES TO MATCH PIPE OPENING CENTERLINES. 0 s °2
SAND BACKFILL WALL S ECT' O N 3 E. CONTRACTOR TO TAKE APPROPRIATE MEASURES TO ASSURE UNIT IS WATER TIGHT, HOLDING WATER TO FLOWLINE INVERT ]
g MINIMUM. IT IS SUGGESTED THAT ALL JOINTS BELOW PIPE INVERTS ARE GROUTED. DATE: SCALE
Z 03/26/21 | 1/4"=1-0"
8" C Pad Detail Dumpst Detail STRUCTURE WEIGHT
5 APPROXIMATE HEAVIEST PICK = 9500 LBS. MSB MSB
Oncrete a etal u D S e r e O I % STRUCTURE IS DELIVERED IN 3 PIECES P TIIE] ~SPROVED.
NOT TO SCALE = ki ki
\\\\\“""”I/// z MAX FOOTPRINT = &6’ CONTECH NCI [PROJECTNo.. | SEQUENCE No.:
‘\\ 6 0 '5’/ /” 5 PROPOSAL LAYouT 1A | 673885 20
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DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE
ol M.l!ﬁm

® MAXIMUM LANDING SLOPE IS 2.0% IN EACH DIRICTION
OF TRAVEL.,  LAMDING WINIMUM DIMENSIONS 5' % 8.

SEE MOTES.
o WAX UM RAWP CROSS SLOPE 15 2.0, RUWNING SLOPE
5% - TR (8. 0% MAXTMM),  SEE WOTES.

CURB RAMP TYPE R
(ROLLED S1DES)

oF
SEE

# MAXIMUM LAMDING SLOPE 15 2.0%

- W R
=Tl

IM EACH DIRECTLON

2.
TRAVEL.  LAMDING MINIMUM DIMENSIONS §' x §'.
MOTES.

CROSS SLOPE 15 2.00% RUNNING SLOPE
8. 3% MAXIMUM).  SEE NOTES.

CURB RAMP TYPE RF
[ROLLED / FLARED SIDES)

24 ACROSS FULL WIOTH
NOTES )

CURS RP
PAVEMENT TPENING AP RN « Lo
o DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE
- : 24" ACRISS FULL WIDTH  [SEE WOTES
RAP SLOPE 5% - T3
/'_:n.atm[ulsssw
S | WO S=—m—— e TNICHA T RASLST AR
SLAB THICKHESSES

1" EXPANSION JOINT

5% = TE (.37 MAXTMM).

® MACIMIM LANDING SLOPE IS 2.00 IN EACH DIRECTION ® MAXIMUM LANDING SLOPL 15 2.0% IN EACH DIRECTION
OF TRAVEL.  LANDING MINIMA DIMENSIONS 5' x 5°. OF TRAVEL, LANDING MINIMUM DIMENSIONS 5' x 5°.
SEE NOTES. SEE WOTES,

% WOCIMUM RAMP CROSS SLOPE 15 2.0%. RUNNING SLOPE - A CROSS SLOPE 15 2.01. RUMNING SLOPE

SEE NOTES.

ROLLED CURS

* LANDING =

DETECTASLE WARMING SURF
“““““““““ 24" ACROSS FULL WIDTH
{SEE HOTES)
CURB RAMP TYPE P
(PARALLEL RAWP
0O MOT USE IN AREAS WERE PONDING MAY OCCLR NON-ALKING " AREA

DETECTABLE WARNIMG SURFACE
24" MCROSS FULL WIDTH
(SEE MOTES)

Thiki RANP
5% - TE (B, 3% MAXIMIM).

SEE NOTES.

= 2" MAXIMM DETECTABLE WARWING BORDER OFFSLT MEASURID
FROM THE ENDS OF THE RADIUS. SEE MOTES

{ RADIAL DETECTABLE WARNING SHOWN )

# THE DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE SHALL BE LOCATED
SO THAT THE EDGE_ NEAREST THE RAIL CROSSING IS
6’ MINIMUM AND 15’ MAXIMUM FROM THE ~CENTERLINE

OF THE NEAREST RAIL. DO NOT PLACE DETECTABLE
WARNING ON RAILROAD CROSSING MATERIAL.

I DETECTABLE WARNING
ﬂ “HON-MALK ING" AREA

—
CROSSWALK MARK [NG

—D—<Q:f——— RAILROAD CROSSING MATERTAL (TYP.)
PREFERRED LOCATION
©  OF DRAINAGE TMLET
@ PEDESTRIAN GATE (WHERE PROVIDED) (TYP.}
¢ DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE
24" ACROSS FULL WIDTH (SEE NOTES) ALTERMATE LOCATION
CURE RAWP PERPENDICULAR TD RADIAL CURB (TYPE F SHOWN) =]

SIDEWALK (TYP.)

DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE
24" ACROSS FULL WIDTH (SEE NOTES)

DETECTABLE WARNING AT RAILROAD CROSSING

NEAREST EDGE WITHIN
2" OF SHOULDER

LEGEND

OF DRAIMAGE THLET
ITIP. 3

G:m"ﬂn&“m“m‘”“m')

\EEEEE

ALIGNED IN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL AND
Ll 6 = 24" PERPENDICULAR (DR RADIAL } TOD GRADE BREAK
l "' ' f
.
L ]
.
P

=
£

t

q—fﬁ

J

DOME SECTION DOME SPACING DOME ALIGNMENT

DETECTABLE WARNING DETAILS

NOTES:

DETAILS SPECIFIED OW THIS PLAN APPLY TO ALL CONSTRUCTIOM. FOR MEW ROADWAY COWSTRUCTION. THE RAMP CROSS SLOPE  MAY ROT
RECOMSTRUCTION, OR ALTERATION OF STREETS. CURBS. OR SIDEWALKS ENCEED 2.0°L.  FOR ALTERATIOMS TO EXISTING ROADWATS. THE CROGS
IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY. SLOPE MAT TRANSITIONED TO MEET AN EXISTING ROADWAY .

CURS RAMPS ARE TO BE LOCATED AS SPECIFIED
DIRECTED BY THE ENGIMEER.

RAMPS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL CORMERS OF AN INTERSECTION
WHERE THERE IS EXISTING OR PROPOSED SIDEWALK

AND CURS.  RAMPS
SHALL ALS0 BE PROVIDED AT MARKED AMD/DR SIGNALIZED MID-BLOCK
CROSSINGS.

ON THE PLANS OR AS

SURFACE TEXTURE OF THE RAMP SHALL BE THAT OBTAIMED BY A COWRSE THE
BRODMING: TRAMSYERSE TO THE RUMMING SLOPE.

GRADE BREAK wﬂ%* RAMPED WHERE THE ORIVEWAY CURB 15 EXTEMDED MANLFACTURER' S _..Wl m’”@?ﬂ‘lﬁﬁ 9&??&?&# wmm'
SECTION A-A -~ %lgglﬂm‘ﬂ;ﬂ"ﬂ 5 4 i - %m;é‘um — m &hﬁ.‘?g[}? ﬁﬂg‘u;%ﬂm% ?L'JE‘UM{E rﬁf}mm IS PERPEMDICULAR  TO THE DOMINANT DIRECTION
S o | ol S SO s Bl S CURE i i e lIIIIIIIIIIIIIIHIIIIIIIIIIIIIIHﬁHIIIIIIIIIHIIHIIIIIIIlIIIIIIII i o R BT i, ST SLOTTRL PROSOE SR IR 1 e s e
i ERET ) R S — S m—— Y e I i | e I 5
B | % | 1 [ ewsorww. J g A i i A (SEE NOTES) - T o gl L ‘ REDicED 10T LECG TN 4 MO LAMIINGS 10 WoT LESS ThAK FLARED SIDES WITH A SLOPE OF 10% WAXIMM, MENSLRED ALONG THE
:: : i P B e e L Sl R 27 MAXIMM DETECTABLE WARNING BORDER OFFSET MEASURED ® GRADE BREAXS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF { : ey CIRDILATION PATH LATERALLY  CROSSES THE CLRG KA, . FLARED
(e lenie MM SR == T o R B o smmin e SEEAR S e g
FULL CURB HELGHT WAY BE :: 2 :: ;-d {EANARVY DETHOTANLA WANMING . SHOWN. ) oo TRUGITION ANACENT GUTTER WL‘: *;% ?&a&um %ﬁmﬁm Eﬁﬁmﬁ} rﬁmﬁnmm.ﬂ % Pﬂn‘ﬁ %%mﬁ%“ﬂ#m w“"'m’fm“_“ NEAL
MAXIMUM SIDE FLARE SLOPE : : :: Emmﬁémﬁww il APPROACH AREA SHALL 24° DETECTABLE WARNING, CTABLE WARNING SURFACE COVERAGE [S 24" MINIMUM [N THE ﬁﬁﬁm’&?m“m‘ﬁﬂmg‘%ﬁ
5 1] % DETECTABLE WARNING AT FLUSH SHOULDER OR ROADWAY SEE SHEET 2 FIR (LIRS RMP DPENING ST PLAEHL WATH EAsi EETE DI TAE WHOTH DIRECTION 0F RAPAAM TRUEL M BE FRL WM F T SHIFTING OR HEAVING.
3 T LS CURB RAMP TYPE D fERAISe MREAS. A BORDER OFFSET WOT GAEATER THAN 2° MEASURED ALOWG
CURB RAMP TYFE F . T SECTION THROUGH CURB RAMP OPENING CURB RAMP TYPE M s ol SECTION B-B TG S T GTECTILE WG 15 ALOUALE. | TOR TAOIAL
F2 b |y FTIPICAL ML BAF TIFES) (MEDIAN 1SLAND) USE CWLY WHEN [NOEPEMDENT DIRECTIONAL RAWPS CAM MOT BE COMSTAUCTED FOR EACH CROBSING DIRECTION CURB RAMP ORIENTATION /ﬂ\ AT CRSET0 T S 3T B
ewveemn ors MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION = : - MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION MICHIGAN DEPARTM TRAN MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
‘!;!IIJDT DURCAL OF DEVELOPMENT STANDARD PLAN FOR 3 1 Ty BUREAL OF DEVELOPWENT STANDARD PLAN FOR BUREAL OF DEVELOPMENT STANDARD PLAN FOR DURCAL OF DEVELOPMENT ETANDARD PLAN FOA BUREAU OF DEVELOPMENT STANDARD PLAN FOR BUREAL OF ENT STANDARD PLAN FOR' BUREAL OF DEVELOPWENT STANDAAD PLAN FOR
DR R CURB RAMP AND e CURB RAMP AND CURB RAMP AND CURB RAMP AND CURB RAMP AN i RAMP AND CORB RAMP A
e ¥ WCTABLE DETAILS ST TLNL NS DETECTABLE WARNING DETAILS DETECTABLE WARNING DETAILS DETECTABLE WARNING DETAILS DETECTABLE WARI?’G)];E:%\’/ \/_\/\/ DETECTABLE WARNING DETAILS DETECTABL ARNING DE LS
;:E:':"m e run.xl; V:—:&n | R-BB-W\//\ /\ P el B | :;:E | R-28-J ZS:E:T’ FoH oA APPROAL i u{ﬁm | R-28-J :.;ET’ FV.A, WP | :14:; | R-28-J :HUEF“‘ FoReV:A. APPROVAL | HW“-ZM R-28-J |5SH::Y" FReN-A. WPPROVAL i u{ﬁm | R-28-J ‘S.;ET’ FoR VA WPPONL | :;:E | R-28-J | ?S:E:T’ \\
R N~ \ve “ﬁ 7
M _D OT N OTE—S T2’ T 10 ERETEMTRN . AR - 100 205P-403A-01 20SP-403A-01
" v . e CFS:DMG 20f3 03-10-20
® ANY REGULATORY SIGNS SHALL BE MAINTAINED. P )ﬁ py L . FT . i: : o .‘___“_‘-]‘P B MICHIGAN Install epoxy anchored lane ties in accordance with section 603 of the Standard Specifications for
° THE CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE AN APPROVED PLAN AND PERMIT ON SITE AT ALL TIMES. - 5 | —"L{I— i g -‘ _______E— u = A DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Construction to anchor the concrete to adjacent composite pavement. Install circular epoxy
kN R K il — ted bar as detailed below. For struct ithin th t area, repl t around
e THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ELECTRONICALLY SUBMIT AN ADVANCE NOTICE TO MDOT A MINIMUM OF 5 DAYS f S TN e e S | | ¥ - Er'" ]—I - ﬁ: framer:;h Eczlmrele,ogradgr;-ﬁc U!‘;:stc\:in;meeE:i:ﬁren:ll:\ﬁzefgigecﬁ:se—gz::;utrrle
PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. s f = # H=~ A K= B FOR roadway. Construct plane of weakness joint as directed by the Engineer.
° ALL UTILITIES INCLUDING DRAINAGE FACILITIES SHALL BE LOCATED PRIOR TO EXCAVATION IN THE MDOT RIGHT-OF-WAY. - | e, COMTED e B IR S e g8 . ADJUSTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, CASE 1, MODIFIED ey i . 5
e THE SIDEWALK SHALL BE MADE TO GO THRU THE DRIVE APPROACH AND NOT RAMPED DOWN. ol e, Wi et TR e S B sond o A T R e L e e
e ; - CFS:DMG 10f3 APPRJFS:DBP:03-10-20 : Pl - i
. LABEL THE MDOT ROW LINE ON ALL PLAN SHEETS. (o GUTTER PAN WIDTH WAY BE REDUCED WHEN APPROYED BY THE ENGINEER) _; oy Iy '._:P y o FHWA‘P;PPR:OB:1 3:20 lane ties to anchor the concrete to adjacent composite pavement for curb drainage structures
¢ NO ADVERTISING ALLOWED IN MDOT ROW. D e U s RS e s | S " i i L5 Aa i o control istands ivkind In aceerdance wih Standard Pian R.30 Seres and secton 802 of the
o ALL UTILITY WORK (GAS, ELECTRIC, PHONE, ETC.) WORK PROPOSED IN MDOT ROW WILL REQUIRE SEPARATE PERMITS FROM THE il 7| & siow | 0.0900_| (e 0.0885 o1 v | s sow | oom . . a. I;)escrip:on. Th:':'hwc-“'kt‘mﬁjésés ?Z :ﬂigf“”g d;aisﬂagefﬁffL;GthﬁZ- i8°|udtingalé"|i‘¥ ma:hole Standard Specifications for Construction
UTILITY COMPANY. PLEASE ADVISE ANY UTILITY COMPANIES YOU ARE WORKING WITH THAT THEY ARE REQUIRED TO PULL g A B e D hices > o 35 r{\ 2 N Slay, S et B o o ar M Dk, T i msercons e i el i s e i
THEIR OWN PERMIT. [ /\/\/ F [ & ;' -~ : Contractor operations
o 1, ~ i b. Materials. Provide materials in accordance with subsection 403.02 of the Standard
PROVIDE CONTRACTOR INFORMATION (NAME, ADDRESS, PHONE #, EMAIL). als Ll A wlid At s Specifications for Construction with the following exceptions: Ensure saw overcuts are cleaned and sealed with hot-poured joint sealant.
SAWCUT SHALL BE ALONG THE EXISTING CURB LINE. NO BUTT JOINT TO BE SHOWN ON PLANS. ANY REQUIRED BUTT JOINT = e N BEEALD BETALL ‘o DETALL D DETAIL'X DETALL F
WILL BE AS DIRECTED BY THE MDOT PERMIT INSPECTOR DURING CONSTRUCTION : ST P A . S b e g Mg o Mot and oyt T gt v 2 ol b e
¢ SIDEWALK SHALL BE PER R-29-I AND GO THRU THE DRIVE APPROACH - PSS 5 '-} A '\ ______ %-;.r" Standard Specifications for Construction. The lane ties must be #5 bar size with a nominal length 4 ¢ i s
-NO RAMPING OR RAISED DOMES AT APPROACH e N O\ FR R o (AR R L G e L D R e,
- MUST BE ADA COMPLIANT L-_J ﬂ'}ﬁ%ﬂﬁ%ﬂsﬁﬁ” l_i‘__ L'-I °"x’.'u'é¥.’i 'lllllai vpu*%sr Lid b \ | I / al | Select epoxy for anchering lane ties into the concrete from section 712.03J of the Qual\fled Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified ... T R— A . Each
-LABEL GRADES AT FRONT AND BACK OF SIDEWALK TO INDICATE ADA DIENEI Ry NS 1N s 1 [ ] I i | | Prodqc_'.ts !_ist. Provide hot-_poured joint sealant in accordance with section 914 of the Standard ' '
e  MH-101 SHALL HAVE A CONCRETE COLLAR AROUND IT PER ATTACHED SP FOR STRUCTURE ADJUSTS siund 5 CH il 721 il N N i 2T, 1" FIBER JOINT FILLER CONTRACNQN JOINT ek AL b il e Lo el il ettt Ll oo e el e
° REMOVE THE NOTE ON PLANS STATING “NOT TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION” G [v | B e | o.0 TRy E Eires | o JOINTS IN CURB O CURE AND CUTTER NOT TIED Tf CONCRETE PAVEMENT: For concreta curb, concrete curb and gutter, or concrete traffic island repairs provide materials in elevation and cross-slope, installation of epoxy anchored lane ties and epoxy coated circular bars,
o SINGLE LANE CLOSURE ALLOWED M-F FROM 9 AM TO 3 PM IN ACCORDANCE WITH MDOT TRAFFIC TYPICALS M0020 & M0240 8o :: e LI Y 1:: e b MNAGENT TO, CONCRETE BASE COURSE? OR: ADJACENTATO HMK PAVEAENT: accordance with the standand spacificatians, placement and finishing of new curb or curb and gutter, placement and finishing of new concrete
|2 1h | s sHow | 0.0757 U Ao B iy ICWED O THE FRONT EDGE  \ piack 1° FIBER JOINT FILLER AT 400 MAXIMM IN and HMA, placement and removal of temporary HMA wedging for maintaining traffic, if required,
o PROPOSED SIDEWALK/PATH. MDOT RECOMMENDS A MINIMUM 4” HARD SURFACE MATERIAL BUT WILL DEFER TO THE CITY AS % |75 ,::: MITTED :',u,; C :. :. :::. :m‘; :ﬂ:: F :m"fr:"r::;:‘n";::: GB:::?:;LL b PAID ron W Lmgan B PLACE 17 FIBER JOINT FILLER AT sPRINg POINTS g NTERSECTING sTREETS. c. Construction. For s_,tructuras within the pavement area remave pavement adj_acent to the placement of cover on open structures to prevent accumulation of debris and cleaning existing
THEY MAINTAIN SIDEWALK - WEN OTHER TWN T° (4" IR, TO 0% W FEET OF THE ADJACENT CURB CETAIL: o P e TR AT AT e aads b S R e e drainage structure cover using a rotary or sawing method. When using a rotary coring method, drainage structures due to Contractor operations.
& FACE EXPOSURE [5 SPECIF IED ON PLANS: VARY JOIRTS SHALL BE PLACED AT RIGHT AWLIS TO THE K0GE OF CONCARTE 3 i remove a minimum 4 foot diameter section of pavement around the drainage structure frame and
° DRIVE APPROACHES 1 FCTAL{ NS RCIEHY M A TTINFACE TR Y CURS 0 GUTTER, B PLACE CONTRACTION JOINTS AT 40" MAXIMAM INTEAVALS: cover. If the frame outside diameter measurement is greater than 36 inches, use a rotary coring
_ _ _ 157/ WP E— P ) JOINTS DETAILED ON THE PLANS SHALL SUPERSEDE THOSE SPECIFIED head t 4.5 foot di t ti f t. Wh i i thod,
CROSS SECTION MUST BE EITHER 6” HMA (IN'3 LIFTS) ON 10” 21A/AA OR 8” P1 PLAIN CONCRETE ON 6” 21A/AA - LABEL ON | A R Bt e s gy T AR AT AT ke i saw Cu lean and remoue 6 oot by oot pavementsquare.
PLANS a 1 -:12 i— g;ﬁ&ﬁ* E:?Jﬁﬁﬂ:r it RAVE A WX E:'unTrrAE? Tﬂnﬁﬁfﬁ . ﬁ“niv@h’i'm FONT FILLER ORRGSTE M THANQZS® usion Joiwts Far structures within the eurb line, saw cut and remove a 4 foot by 6 foot section of pavement CFS:DMG 30f3 203P‘5‘§?‘3‘28
£ o 8. PLACE '+ 1SOLATION JOINT AT CATCH BASINS PER ST PLAN R-3T-SERIES- around the frame with the 6 foot dimension measured along the curb line. Remove curb and/or : Ol =10=
S)L({_zsg[‘:g\}g; ﬁgﬁgggg{l}%i};\]};%;oNORTHERN END =|= -\_— \— LAKE TIE rn“a: ﬁ‘iﬁ-?:'ﬁ.?f“" O SATTNTRALY: [ S0 T + FLME CONTRACTION JOINTS OPFOSITE ALL TRANSWARSE  CONTRACTION JOINTS curb and gutter associated with the adjustment of structures, as directed by the Engineer
=T BOTTON OF PAVEMENT AL JOIN CuRl AND GUTTER ARE [NCLUDED IN THE PAY )
« 5 E o e ot 20 O A THSHL 0ol SHALL M PLICED SETVEIN CHD IR Cin M WITICE W0 Faor structures located adjacent to concrate traffic control islands, remove concrete island full-
- ENTIRE TURN LANE SHALL BE REPLACED “IN-KIND” NOT JUST TO PROPERTY LINE
¥ CONCRETE width or up to & feet wide to facilitate adjustment of the drainage structure cover frame, as directed
- CROSS SECTION SHALL MATCH EXISTING Li* DML 1o Wian) i TR ] e by the Engineer.
_ 1 T4" | ks sHOW | 0.0010
PAVEMENT TESTING AND DENSITY ARE REQUIRED : ::: :mz w;g Prior to setting the frame, compact exposed soil using a method approved by the Engineer,
° INSURANCE - THE PERMIT APPLICANT OR THE APPLICANT'S CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT AN ELECTRONIC CERTIFICATE OF m%mmm MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TRANZPORTATION Support the cover frame over the structure matching the adjacent roadway cross slope. Secure
!\/]DOI‘ RUTIL, CF iy DEMLCPARIT ATADAN VN PR BUALALI OF HOHASY DEVLOPMINT IT PN FoR the frame in-place to allow for placement of concrete using brick or block as required on a full bed e
INSURANCE IN THE MDOT E-BOND SYSTEM BEFORE THE PERMIT CAN BE ISSUED. PLEASE ELECTRONICALLY SUBMIT MDOT o b of mortar without altering frame position, o Top cougsq, S HOUARE CUT ear 168 counse v
CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE FOR PERMITTED ACTIVITIES FORM 2020, WHICH REFLECTS THE INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS AND e m—ﬁ;&.ﬂr—%ﬁ%— BONERETE Tobn o B A LA L N s s, \ | i
CONDITIONS. THE APPLICANT/CONTRACTORS INSURANCE AGENT SHALL CONTACT LAURI OLSEN (MDOT LANSING PERMIT ISBIDiyISN /"A?/,ﬁcf“ iob T e
OFFICE) VIA E-MAIL AT MDOT-ePerformanceBondCOI@michigan.gov OR 517-241-8503 TO REGISTER FOR THE ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL vty wan LZALZAT [ wme T em | R30-G | some T _reon [ RARG |0 5 s e
. i -taabs DIRECTOR, BUREAD OF 1IGRWAT FREL ] 1 OF 2 FoRWoh, WP P BATE 20F 2 s, i
SYSTEM KX B SHRUE w/ AR o e \\‘lx 08 STRUETURE
° BOND - A $35,000 INDIVIDUAL PERFORMANCE BOND IS REQUIRED. IF THE BOND PRINCIPAL IS NOT THE PERMIT APPLICANT, A Sonaait 1 STt i

CERTIFICATE OF AGENCY (MDOT FORM 2209) MUST BE SUBMITTED WHICH APPOINTS THE DESIRED PARTY AS AGENT TO ACT AS
PRINCIPAL. THE BOND SHALL BE ELECTRONICALLY SUBMITTED IN THE MDOT E-BOND SYSTEM. YOUR INSURANCE AGENT
SHALL CONTACT LAURI OLSEN(MDOT LANSING PERMIT OFFICE) VIA E-MAIL AT MDOT-ePerformanceBondCOI@michigan.gov OR
517-241-8503 TO REGISTER FOR THE ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL SYSTEM. ONCE THE BOND IS ELECTRONICALLY FILED, I WILL
NEED A SIGNED AND SEALED PAPER COPY FOR THE FILE ALONG WITH THE POWER OF ATTORNEY.
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50'~0" MAXIMUM EXPANSION JOMT SPACING

Iy EXPANSION. JOINT

\ HEEENAEEN
4" SIDEWALK — gT
\-..\ BACKLFCLRG'\‘ §

1" EXPANSION JOINT

v

RIGID STRUCTURE

500" MAXIMUM EXPANSION JOINT SPACING

/
e " EXPANSION JOINT SHALL BE PLACED
BETWEEN SIDEWALK AND RIGID STRUCTURE.

e )
v WHEN DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER THE 4" SIDEWALK
g%ggms"ﬁ'ﬁs BE PLACED 1'-0° FROM 4
Y .
{ Ll L . b Llit Dy | o REERTILIE [ EXPARSION JOINT
/ N

I

\

\

A\ L

Y

SIDEWALK INTERSECTIONS SHALL BE CAST
MONOL ITHICALLY WITH JOINT LINES PLACED
NEAR TO PERPENDICULAR i

1" EXPANSION JOINT \ 1" EXPANSION JOINTS ]

LOCATION OF JOINTS IN CONCRETE SIDEWALK

AS POSSIBLE

\—- INSOFAR AS POSSIBLE, SIDEWALK SHALL BE DIVIDED
INTO SQUARE UNTT AREAS BY MEANS OF CUT JOINTS
NOT MORE THAN 36 SFT OR LESS THAN 16 SFT.

¥=R-4d
o THIC
ef BE LESS

THE “R* DIMENSION IS SPEC
“ADMINISTRATIVE RULES REGUL

DRIVEWAY

~—= THICKENED CONCRETE SIDEWALK

FEEEEN

18" EXPANSION JOINT

—— DRIVEWAY ¢

d
VARIABLE

DIRECTION
< oF TRAFFIC

CONCRETE DRIVEWAY OPENING LAYOUT

AND PARADES ON OR OVER HIGHWAYS

f SIDEWALK ELEVATION

KENED CONCRETE SIDEWALK.
THAN DRIVEWAY WIDTH.

IFIED IN THE PUBLICATION
ATING DRIVEWAYS, BANNERS

v

~— VARIES FROM ZERO AT
SIDEWALK TO NORMAL
CURB HEIGHT

HMA DRIVEWAY APPROACH
(70 BE USED WITH DETAIL L)

(— SIDEWALK ELEVATION

VARIES

L

- BACK EDGE
( OF GUTTER

— VARIES FROM ZERO AT

CONTRACTION OR PLANE

ALIGN DRIVEWAY RETURN TO FIT OPENING IN CURB & GUTTER
R e

/ B \
A /) N
Y

FLOW LINE

ey
b TR oA

CONTRACTION OR PLANI

SIDEWALK TO  NORMAL
CURB HEIGHT
NOTESt
HONOLITHIC CURB 1S INCLUDED IN THE CONCRETE
ORIVEWAY APPROACH QUANTITY.

REINFORCEMENT 1S NOT REQUIRED UNLESS SPECIFIED
ON THE PLANS. WHEN REINFORCEMENT IS SPECIFIED.
SEE CHART ON THIS SHEET.

E
GUTTER

R(:UNCI'(ETE DRIVEWAY APPROACH BETWEEN
CURB AND SIDEWALK IS 6" THICK UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ON THE PLANS.

IN STAGES.

MONOL ITHICALLY OR SYMBOL "B'}\
JUINT IF THEY ARE POURED

(18" LONG) AT 24" CENTERS

//
_,»\._/ FLOW LINE
/ e e e 2 g S LJ_-'L_/W\

T Egg

i
1 EXPANSION JOINT -

/u p.s-M-a. e PLANE OF YEAKNESS JOINT ——

THICKENED CONCRETE

OF WEAKNESS JOINT OF WEAKNESS JOINT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APPROACH
i (T0 BE USED WITH DETAIL L OR 4

— v o v |2

ORI B v b EOD “ R O { | B .. ) O Mok, e, e di 5"0,' "' 5,—0.

AR I S e S LAl %ﬁl" 2 f SOl |.;'. LA m 1" TRANSVERSE EXTRA WIDTH TO BE EXTRA WIDTH T0 BE 1" TRANSVERSE

{ } \ EXPANSION JOINT AUDED AT ALLEYS AND ADDED AT ALLEYS AND EXPANSIOK JOINT
CONTRACTION OR PLAV FLOW LINE CONTRACTION OR PLANE COMERCIAL DRIVEWAYS COMERCIAL DRIVENAYS
OF WEAKNESS JOINT OF WEAKNESS JOINT e PLANE OF WEAKNESS JOINT ——
SECTION A - A SECTION B - B A . e SRIS— T -
CONCRETE DRIVEWAY OPENING, DETAIL L e oy vawyvany naTYREN SRy ANV S Y
#% TO FRONT EDCE OF GUTTER PAN ALIGN DRIVEWAY RETURN TO EIT OPENING IN CURB & GUTTER X 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK SUBBASE WHEN SPECIFIED ON 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK
Wk USE "W" JOINT IF THE DRIVEWAY R* RADIUS AS SPECIFIED ON PLANS THE FLANS (4" HIN.)
AND CURB ARE POURED *ax EPONY COATED #5 BARS R AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER

— WHEN CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APPROACH IS SPECIFIED, THE
EWALK TH SS 1S EQUAL TO

THICKENED CONCRETE SIDH
THE THICKNESS OF THE CONCRETE DRIVEW/

TCKNE!
AY_APPROACH.

TE Y
WHEN HMA DRIVEWAY APPROACH IS SPECIFIED., THE
THICKENED CONCRETE SIDEWALK THICKNESS 1S 6° MIN.

SIDEWALK

L 1'-6'\1' EXPANSION JOINT

{ 8% MAXIMUM SLOPE

APPROXIMATELY 10"

12% MAXIMUM CHANGE I[N SLOPE
AT 10' INTERVALS (SAG)

8% MAXIMUM CHANGE IN SLOPE
AT 10 INTERVALS (CREST)

SIDEWALK #* SEE NOTES

CURB. &
ROADWAY GUTTER , DRIVEWAY APPROACH

LOW VOLUME COMMERCIAL OR RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY SLOPES

PAYEMENT AREAS — ELEVATION VIEW

CURBED AREAS - ELEVATION VIEW

PROF CORL Lmlul
14,

e pone
CoGRL T

b
I ) |

CURBED AREAS - PLAN VIEW

PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPAIR DETAIL FOR
DR STRUCTURE COVER, ADJ, CASE 1, MODIFIED

o=
PAVEMENT AREAS - PLAN VIEW

PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPAIR DETAIL FOR
DR STRUCTURE COVER, ADJ, CASE 1, MODIFIED

SIDEWALK DRIVEWAY

|

8' WIDE

w

COMMERCIAL DRIVEW

\ MAXIMUM GRADE 1.5%

SRS — |

2% CROSS SLOPE UNLESS

OTHERWISE DIRECTED — 6'-21M

MAXIMUM GRADE 4% /

.. 8" CONCRETE-MDOT GRADE 355 . { '~

AY PROFILE FOR MAJOR TRAFFIC GENERATORS I

NN
| 6" COMPACTED MDOT 21AA AGGREGATE BASE

NOTE
'y PLACE JOINTS
© EVERY 8

y TO Al Rl WALK WIDTH AS SPECIFIED ON PLANS [PLI »
3R POINTED IZCES OF CONCRETE, vk ‘ﬁjﬁ% fgﬁ':) PR ARANTER ot Fiep Yo REINFORCEMENT FOR CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS NoTES: 12" COMPACTED SUBGRADE LONGITUDINALLY \\\\\“‘"""”lll/,
[T T T g //J‘ g e =3 a2 e L 0T e e & 1 Moy 1,
T . 158 (2. 2|2 3 §y o~ o~ CONCRETE DRIVEWAY e AVERAGE WEIGHT DESIGN G-680-SERIES. COMERCIAL DRIVEWAYS. DAY v, Z
4 1“ fi_":‘_wwm TDVARD 5“??_”‘ A &l R 4 L i okl (LS S FOR CURB AND GUTTER DETAILS, SEE STANDARD PLAN R-30-SERIES. Q o n C re t e S 0 fe t .v P 0 th \\\\ % s“\ "'?11/ ,,’/
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